Standing Committee on

Access to Justice (300001)
As of October 1, 2018

Jurisdiction:

Chair
P58021

Member

Support the State Bat's access to justice efforts by:

- Developing and recommending proposals for proactive programs to benefit underserved
populations, including the poor, racial and ethnic minorities, gender identity, juveniles, domestic
violence survivors

- Supporting resources for civil legal aid programs

- Providing recommendations and suppott for the State Bar's pro bono legal services program

* Recommending John W. Cummiskey Award recipient

- Identifying the need for any workgroups to support the jurisdiction of the committee

- Conferring and coordinating regularly with the Access to Justice Policy, Affordable Services, and
Online Legal Resource and Referral committees on common strategic goals

- Identifying possible collaborations to support the committee's jurisdiction

Ashley E. Lowe

Lakeshore Legal Aid

35 W Huron St Ste 701

Pontiac MI 48342-2120

Phone: (248) 530-9330 x1701
e-mail: alowe@lakeshorelegalaid.org

Term Endine: 2019

P62083
P38391
P62753
P70763
P77401

Monica Rachelle Nuckolls, Auburn Hills
Ann L. Routt, Ann Arbor

Jean-Paul Rudell, Escanaba

Amy L. Sankaran, Ann Arbor

Rachel Renee Suhrbier, Kalamazoo
Virginia C. Thomas, Detroit

Term Ending: 2020

P57076
P57203
P73708
P74225
P57191
P74562

Jennifer S. Bentley, Lansing

Caroline Bermudez-Jomaa, Detroit
Aaron Vaughn Burrell, Detroit

Daphne Short Cunningham, Auburn Hills
Kimbetly A. Paulson, Detroit

Veronica T. Thronson, East Lansing

Term Endine: 2021

P32800
P29119
P58021
P66497
P69165
P58467

Jill M. Booth, Lansing

Robert Fair Gillett, Ann Arbor

Ashley E. Lowe, Pontiac

Keith L. Mottis, Lansing

Katherine Karen Strickfaden, Southfield
Karen M. Tjapkes, Grand Rapids

State Bar Liaison

P66868

Robert G. Mathis, Jr., Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Jennifer Williams, Lansing




