Standing Committee on Access to Justice (300001)

As of October 1, 2018

Jurisdiction:

Support the State Bar's access to justice efforts by:

- · Developing and recommending proposals for proactive programs to benefit underserved populations, including the poor, racial and ethnic minorities, gender identity, juveniles, domestic violence survivors
- · Supporting resources for civil legal aid programs
- · Providing recommendations and support for the State Bar's pro bono legal services program
- · Recommending John W. Cummiskey Award recipient
- · Identifying the need for any workgroups to support the jurisdiction of the committee
- · Conferring and coordinating regularly with the Access to Justice Policy, Affordable Services, and

Online Legal Resource and Referral committees on common strategic goals · Identifying possible collaborations to support the committee's jurisdiction

Chair

P58021 Ashley E. Lowe

Lakeshore Legal Aid 35 W Huron St Ste 701 Pontiac MI 48342-2120 Phone: (248) 530-9330 x1701 e-mail: alowe@lakeshorelegalaid.org

Member

Term Ending: 2019		
P62083	Monica Rachelle Nuckolls, Auburn Hills	
P38391	Ann L. Routt, Ann Arbor	
P62753	Jean-Paul Rudell, Escanaba	
P70763	Amy L. Sankaran, Ann Arbor	
P77401	Rachel Renee Suhrbier, Kalamazoo	
	Virginia C. Thomas, Detroit	
Term Ending: 2020		
P57076	Jennifer S. Bentley, Lansing	
P57203	Caroline Bermudez-Jomaa, Detroit	

P73708	Aaron Vaughn Burrell, Detroit
P74225	Daphne Short Cunningham, Auburn Hills
P57191	Kimberly A. Paulson, Detroit

P74562 Veronica T. Thronson, East Lansing

Term Ending: 2021

P32800	Jill M. Booth, Lansing
P29119	Robert Fair Gillett, Ann Arbor
P58021	Ashley E. Lowe, Pontiac
P66497	Keith L. Morris, Lansing
P69165	Katherine Karen Strickfaden, Southfield
P58467	Karen M. Tjapkes, Grand Rapids

State Bar Liaison

P66868 Robert G. Mathis, Jr., Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Jennifer Williams, Lansing